
MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION
13135 W. Lisbon Road, Brookfi eld, WI 53005

Drwg. 2

BULLETIN NO.
55-26-2710SERVICE PARTS LIST                  

CATALOG NO.   2652-059

REVISED BULLETINSPECIFY CATALOG NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

18 Volt 1/2" Square Impact Driver
STARTING 
SERIAL NO. 

DATE
Aug. 2014

WIRING INSTRUCTION
D69A  SEE PAGE 3

 FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ.
 1 31-44-2435 Handle Assembly (1)
 2 --------------- Left Handle Half (1)
 3 --------------- Right Handle Half (1)
 4 42-52-0062 End Cap (1)
 5 45-24-0300 Forward / Reverse Shuttle (1)
 6 45-30-0250 Rubber Slug (8)
 7 42-70-5150 Belt Hook (1)
 8 40-50-1090 Spring (1)
 9 --------------- Contact Block (1)
 10 23-66-2830 Switch (1)
 11 23-66-1238 Switch/Brush Card Assembly (1)
 13 --------------- LED Assembly (1)
 15 --------------- Brush Card (1)
 16 16-01-3010 Service Armature Assembly (1)
 17 18-01-3011 Service Field (1)
 18 --------------- PCB Assembly (1)
 19 14-30-0920 Gear Box Assembly (1)
 20 --------------- Rear Case (1)
 21 --------------- Ring Gear (1)
 22 --------------- Retaining Ring (1)
 23 --------------- Ball Bearing (1)
 24 --------------- Washer (1)
 25 --------------- Pin (2)
 26 --------------- Planet Gear (2)
 27 --------------- Cam Shaft (1)
 28 --------------- 3/16" Steel Ball (2)
 29 --------------- Washer (1)
 30 --------------- Compression Spring (1)
 31 --------------- Washer (1)
 32 --------------- 3.0mm Steel Ball (30)
 33 --------------- Hammer (1)
 36 42-06-0650 1/2" Square Drive Anvil Assy. w/ Bearing (1)

EXAMPLE:
Component Parts (Small #) 
Are Included When Ordering 
The Assembly (Large #).

000

 FIG. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ.  
 37 40-50-8320 Detent Spring (1)
 42 45-88-2025 Front Washer (1)
 43 28-50-0900 Front Case Sub-Assembly w/ Bushing (1)
 47 06-82-7010 8-18 x 24 Pan Hd. Screw (4)
 48 44-60-1170 Detent Pin (1)
 55 06-82-6350 M3 Pan Hd. T-10 Screw (7)
 56 06-82-7336 M3 Pan Hd. T-10 Screw (4)
 57 06-82-5275 6-32 x 5/16" Slt. Pan Hd. T-15 Screw (1)
 59 --------------- Service Nameplate Kit (1)
 60 10-20-2695 Warning Label (1)
 65 02-02-1300 5mm Steel Ball (1)
 67 42-55-2650 Carrying Case (1)
 70 23-66-1239 Switch and Housing Kit (1)
 71 14-46-1710 Cam Shaft/Hammer Kit (1)
 72 05-88-0928 M3 x 5mmPan Hd. T10 Screw (2)
 73 45-88-1980 Spring Washer (2)
 74 --------------- Leadwire Assembly - Red (1)
 75 --------------- Leadwire Assembly - Black (1)
 76 14-46-2395 Leadwire/Screw/Washer Kit (1)
 77 14-46-2024 Brush Card Assembly (1)
 80 42-70-2653 Belt Clip Assembly (1)
 81 --------------- Belt Clip (1)
 82 --------------- Belt Clip Screw (1)

     
   

= Part number change 
 from previous service 
 parts list.

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31 32 33

Place Rubber Slugs (6)
as shown, four in each
handle half (2,3).

1 2
3

11  9  10 13 
15 18 76  

27
33   71

70  2   3   6   9  10 
13 15 18 55 76  

60

7

57

18

80 81
82 81

82

There are 
2 belt clip 
designs for 
this tool. Belt Clip #7, 
42-70-5150 is dis-
continued and replaced 
by Belt Clip Assembly
42-70-2653 (#80).

67

59

55

6

3

33

32
31

30
29

28
27

26
25

24
23

22
21

20
17

16

13
15

74

5

10

47
43

42
37

48

65

9
8

2

4

56
75

72
73

L

Soldered Screwed

#77 Two styles of Brush Card
Assemblies See Page Two

77 15 
76

76 72 73
74 75

36 37 48
65




